Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02)	2622662
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeremy M. Grayson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Normark Innovations, Inc.
	Internal Address: 10395 Yellow Circle Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s VNo Minnetonka, MN 55343
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: <u>10395 Yellow Circle Drive</u>
Other	
November 26, 2003	City: MinnetonkaState: MN_Zip: <u>55343</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/188,186	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Tim F. Williams, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.	
P.O. Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Greenville, SC 29602-1449	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Liberty Square	
55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600	04-1403
City:_GreenvilleState: <u>SC_</u> Zip:_29601	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 1.14/
Tim F. Williams, Esquire	12/5/03
Name of Person Signing	/ ISignature / Date
Lotal number of pages inclu Mail documents to be rec	Iding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
40. 00 Dr	
)	PATENT

REEL: 014778 FRAME: 0453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: RNZ-29-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEREMY M. GRAYSON, a citizen of the United States and resident of Chaska, Minnesota, have invented certain improvements in a LINE GUIDE FOR FISHING ROD, as described in a design patent application for U. S. design patent application number 29/188,186, dated August 13, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Normark Innovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, and whose address is 10395 Yellow Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Normark Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Normark Corporation as assignee of the entire interest.

1

PATENT REEL: 014778 FRAME: 0454

I further agree, without any payment by Normark Corporation other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Normark Corporation, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, or inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 200 day of November, 2003.

JEREMY M. GRAYSON

STATE OF <u>Minnesotg</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>)
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2003</u>, before me personally
appeared JEREMY M. GRAYSON, to me personally known, and known to me to be the
person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of
same as his free act and deed.

My commission empirements 2005

PATENT REEL: 014778 FRAME: 0455